502975911 09/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3022510

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		INCORPORATION		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JAPAN SCIENCE AND	FECHNOL	OGY AGENCY	10/01/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	JAPAN S	CIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AGENCY	/	
Street Address:	1-8 Hon-6	cho 4-chome		
City:	Kawaguc	chi-shi, Saitama		
State/Country:	Japan			
Postal Code:	332-0012	2		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	11	2826845		
		2820845		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA (7 e sent to t provided;	703)413-2220 The e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; (7	703)413-2220 t he e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; (7 kł	703)413-2220 The e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 703) 413-3000 hudson@oblon.com PBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; (7 kr 0 19	703)413-2220 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuctive if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 703) 413-3000 nudson@oblon.com PBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL. 940 DUKE STREET		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; (7 kr 0 19	703)413-2220 The e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 703) 413-3000 hudson@oblon.com PBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; (7 kł O 19 A	703)413-2220 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuctive if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 703) 413-3000 nudson@oblon.com PBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL. 940 DUKE STREET		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; (7 kł O 19 A	703)413-2220 The e-mail address first; if that is unsur- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 703) 413-3000 nudson@oblon.com PBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL. 940 DUKE STREET LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; (7 kł O 19 A	703)413-2220 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuctif if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 703) 413-3000 nudson@oblon.com PBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL. 940 DUKE STREET LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 361898US0CONT		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; (7 kł O 19 A	703)413-2220 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuch if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 703) 413-3000 hudson@oblon.com BLON, SPIVAK, ET AL. 940 DUKE STREET LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 361898US0CONT KAREN L. HUDSON		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Japan Science-Ind	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; (7 kt O 19 A JMBER:	703)413-2220 the e-mail address first; if that is unsult if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 703) 413-3000 hudson@oblon.com PBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL. 940 DUKE STREET LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 361898US0CONT KAREN L. HUDSON /Karen L. Hudson/ 09/15/2014 tpage1.tif		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED SignATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Japan Science-Incource	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; (7 kt 0 19 19 A JMBER: JMBER:	703)413-2220 the e-mail address first; if that is unsult if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 703) 413-3000 hudson@oblon.com BLON, SPIVAK, ET AL. 940 DUKE STREET LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 361898US0CONT KAREN L. HUDSON /Karen L. Hudson/ 09/15/2014 tpage1.tif tpage2.tif		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Japan Science-Ind	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; (7 kt O 19 A JMBER: JMBER: corporate# corporate#	203)413-2220 She e-mail address first; if that is unsur- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 203) 413-3000 nudson@oblon.com PBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL. 940 DUKE STREET LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 361898US0CONT KAREN L. HUDSON /Karen L. Hudson/ 09/15/2014 spage1.tif spage2.tif spage3.tif		

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, Yasue Nakajima, of Madoka International Patent Office, Nichiyo Building, 11-12, Kanda-mitoshiro-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0053 Japan, declare as follows:

- That I am well acquainted with both the English and Japanese languages, and
- 2. That the attached document is a true and correct English translation to the best of my knowledge and belief of:

Certified Copy of the Commercial Register issued on May 15, 2007

June 25, 2007

島康江

(Date)

(Signature)

PATENT REEL: 033755 FRAME: 0087

Certified Copy of the Commercial Register

1-8, Hon-cho 4-chome, Kawaguchi-shi, Saitama, Japan

JAPAN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AGENCY

Corporation No.:0306-05-000732

Name of Corporation	JAPAN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AGENCY		
Head office	1-8, Hon-cho 4-chome, Kawaguchi-shi, Saitama, Japan		
Date of incorporation	October 1, 2003		
Director	22-18, Nishi-shinjuku 7-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo		
	President OKIMURA Kazuki		
Branch office	1		
	5-3, 4-bancho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo		
Capital	188,966,225,185 yen		
	Changed on November 20, 2003		
	Registered on November 27, 2003		
	189,666,225,185 yen		
	Changed on January 22, 2004		
	Registered on January 29, 2004		
	<u>189,666,225,185 yen</u>		
	Deregistered on February 18, 2004		
· ·	188,966,225,185 yen		
	February 18, 2004 restored by deregistration		
	<u>188,966,225,185 yen</u>		
	Deregistered on February 18, 2004		
	188,366,225,185 yen		
	February 18, 2004 restored by deregistration		
	188,720,350,237 yen		
	Corrected on February 18, 2004		
	189,320,350,237 yen		
	Changed on November 20, 2003		
	Registered on February 18, 2004		
	<u>190,020,350,237 yen</u>		
	Changed on January 22, 2004		
	Registered on February 18, 2004		
	189,981,650,237 yen		
	Changed on February 27, 2004		
	Registered on March 8, 2004		

PATENT REEL: 033755 FRAME: 0088

	<u>190,381,650,237 yen</u>
	Changed on March 23, 2004
	Registered on March 29, 2004
	190,981,650,237 yen
	Changed on September 21, 2004
	Registered on September 28, 2004
	191,581,650,237 yen
	Changed on November 22
	Registered on November 29, 2004
	191,881,650,237 yen
	Changed on January 21, 2005
	Registered on January 25, 2005
	192,281,650,237 yen
	Changed on August 23, 2005
	Registered on August 26, 2005
	192,681,650,237 yen
н. Талана (1997)	Changed on November 22, 2005
	Registered on November 30, 2005
	192,881,650,237 yen
	Changed on January 23, 2006
	Registered on January 26, 2006
	193,181,650,237 yen
	Changed on December 27, 2006
	Registered on January 5, 2007
	193,481,650,237 yen
	Changed on March 30, 2007
	Registered on April 5, 2007
Matters about	Incorporation
Registration Record	Registered on October 1, 2003

This is to certify that the above are all the items that are not closed in the Commercial Register.

May 15, 2007

Kawaguchi Div., Saitama Legal Affairs Bureau Register: Ikuzo KAWAI(seal)

%Underlined parts are deregistered items.

PATENT REEL: 033755 FRAME: 0089 埼玉県川口市本町四丁目1番8号 独立行政法人科学技術振興機構 会社法人等番号 0306-05-000732

名 称	独立行政法人科学技術振興機構		
主たる事務所	埼玉県川口市本町四丁目1番8号		
法人成立の年月日	平成15年10月1日		
役員に関する事項	東京都新宿区西新宿七丁目22番18号 理事長 沖 村 憲 樹		
従たる事務所	1 東京都千代田区四番町 5 番地 3		
資本金	<u>金1889億6622万5185円</u> 平成15年11月20日変更	平成15年11月	月27日登記
	<u>金1896億6622万5185円</u> 平成16年 1月22日変更	平成16年 1月	129日登記
	金1896億6622万5185円	平成16年 2月	月18日抹消
	金1889億6622万5185円	平成16年 2月 により回復]18日抹消
	金1889億6622万5185円	平成16年 2月	118日抹消
	金1883億6622万5185円	平成16年 2月 により回復	118日抹消
	金1887億2035万237円	平成16年 2月	118日更正
	<u>金1893億2035万237円</u> 平成15年11月20日変更	平成16年 2月	18日登記
	<u>金1900億2035万237円</u> 平成16年 1月22日変更	平成16年 2月	18日登記
	<u>金1899億8165万237円</u> 平成16年 2月27日変更	平成16年 3月	8日登記
	<u>金1903億8165万237円</u> 平成16年 3月23日変更	平成16年 3月	29日登記
整理番号 ニ135	671 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項である、	ことを示す。 PA	TENT 2

REEL: 033755 FRAME: 0090

埼玉県川口市本町四丁目1番8号 独立行政法人科学技術振興機構 会社法人等番号 0306-05-000732

	<u>金1909億8165万237円</u> 平成16年 9月21日変更	平成16年 9月28日登記
	<u>金1915億8165万237円</u> 平成16年11月22日変更	平成16年11月29日登記
	<u>金1918億8165万237円</u> 平成17年 1月21日変更	平成17年 1月25日登記
	<u>金1922億8165万237円</u> 平成17年 8月23日変更	平成17年 8月26日登記
	<u>金1926億8165万237円</u> 平成17年11月22日変更	平成17年11月30日登記
	<u>金1928億8165万237円</u> 平成18年 1月23日変更	平成18年 1月26日登記
	<u>金1931億8165万237円</u> 平成18年12月27日変更	平成19年 1月 5日登記
	金1934億8165万237円 平成19年 3月30日変更	平成19年 4月 5日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	設立	平成15年10月 1日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。



整理番号 ニ135671 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

RECORDED: 09/15/2014

REEL: 033755 FRAME: 0091

PATENT²